FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (New. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter TM05/REV03 2 - 21 - 03TRADFMA DVC ONIV COPYRIGHT 1994-97 LegalSter		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	02-28-2003	
	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	/ing party(ies):	
LaSalle Bank National Association	102376703	
	Name: SCT Corporation	
	Internal Address: Suite 1030	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	
☐ Corporation-State		
○ Other <u>National Banking Association</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
O National of Community	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Cities Release of Security Interest	designation is	
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2,242,584	
	,	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP		
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 901 East Cary Street, One James Center	8. Deposit account number:	
	13-0437	
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-	13-0437	
1 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
02/27/2003 (*UECLER 00000201 2242864		
04 F0: ASP1 (0.00 OF		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
\ of the original document.		
Mary Dalton Baril	y Daul 2/19, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0105

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SCT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1030, Philadelphia, PA, 19103, (the "Company"), granted a security interest in the trademark registration listed on the schedule attached to this Release of Security Interest (the "Schedule") to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having its principal place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party") pursuant to a Trademark and License Security Agreement dated June 13, 2002 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2002, at Reel/Frame 002531/0896;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest in the trademark registration listed on the Schedule, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party has not assigned, or otherwise transferred, its aforesaid security interest, or any other interest in the trademark registration listed on the Schedule.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interests granted to the Secured Party by the Company in the trademark registration listed on the Schedule, and assigns to the Company all right, title and interest it may have in the trademark registration listed on the Schedule, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.
- 4. The release of the security interest pursuant to the Agreement is with respect to the trademark registration set forth on the attached Schedule.

Dated this 12th day of February, 2003.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Clunte Muni

Name: CHRISTIE DAVIS
Title: Vige President

LOSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0106

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK)

Christic Davis personally appeared and hereby duly sworn acknowledged that he/she is the <u>Vice President</u> of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that he/she has signed his/her name theretofore and on behalf of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of February, 2003.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Way 20, 2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHIRLEY J. MC GREAL
NOTARY PUELIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2005

SCHEDULE To Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

2,242,584

SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP.

May 4, 1999

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0108